
PENN NATIONAL - May 22, 2013 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $25,000 - $22,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $22,000
Plus: $484 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $22,484
Value of Race: $22,484 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,904, 4th $1,320, 5th $660
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:54 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
8May13 4PEN3

13May13 7PRX4

30Nov12 6PEN10

4May12 9BEL7

16Apr13 7PRX3

2
5
1
6
4

Burst Away (Otero, William)
Chicken Train (Rispoli, Matthew)
T. T. Tango (Flores, Emilio)
Alphabet Jamerica (Belmonte, Luis)
Billet's Baby (Salgado, Anthony)

120
120
118
118
118

L
L b
L b
L bf
L bf

2
4
1
5
3

1
4
3
2
5

5
2Head

11/2

31

42

4
1Head

31/2

2Head

---

1Head

24 1/2

4
3Head

---

13

27

36 3/4

4
---

2.50
1.80*
13.70
3.70
2.30

angled wide turn, drvg
bumped, lost whip
sent up rail, stopped
early lead, 3w, stppd
lame, vanned off

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.52 58.17 Final Time: 1:11.75
Split Times: (23:19) (12:65) (13:58)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Burst Away, Chestnut Filly, by After Market out of Symbolic, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 18, 2009 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Pam and Martin Wygod. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Burst Away: $25,000; 5 - Chicken Train: $25,000; 1 - T. T. Tango: $25,000; 6 - Alphabet Jamerica: $25,000; 4 -
Billet's Baby: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jaggermama (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $37,192
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Burst Away 7.00 3.60 2.80
5 Chicken Train 2.80 2.20
1 T. T. Tango 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-5 17.80 24,837
$2.00 Trifecta 2-5-1 62.00 19,154
$2.00 Pick 3 4-4-2 (3 correct) 129.00 5,007

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Burst Away 1 53 1/2 43/4 1Head 13

5 Chicken Train 4 21/2 1Head 2Head 23

1 T. T. Tango 3 11/2 3Head 44 3/4 310

6 Alphabet Jamerica 2 31/2 2Head 34 1/2 416 3/4

4 Billet's Baby 5 41 1/2 --- --- ---

Trainers: 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Beattie, Todd; 1 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Aro, Michael

Owners: 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Westport Management LLC; 1 -Mariah Salvaggio; 6 -Peter Kazamias; 4 - M and M Investments;

Footnotes
BURST AWAY lagged following an alert break, angled wide on the turn while making a strong ruin, took over just after a half and drew out inside the final
sixteenth. CHICKEN TRAIN was bumped at the break, moved to be prominent between rivals, was bumped nearing the turn, the rider dropped the whip
leaving the furlong grounds then weakened. T. T. TANGO was sent up the rail to a short lead midway on the backstretch, remained prominent to the stretch
then stopped. ALPHABET JAMERICA made the early pace outside, raced three wide around the turn, ran out entering the stretch and stopped. BILLET'S
BABY was making a run to vie into the turn when she went bad, pulled up lame and was vanned off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/22/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/22/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

