PENN NATIONAL - May 22, 2013 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$25,000 - \$22,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$22,000

Plus: \$484 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$22,484

Value of Race: \$22,484 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,904, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$660

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:54 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8May13 ⁴ PEN ³	2	Burst Away (Otero, William)	120	L	2	1	5	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	2.50	angled wide turn, drvg
13May13 ⁷ PRX ⁴	5	Chicken Train (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	Lb	4	4	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{4 1/2}	2 ⁷	1.80*	bumped, lost whip
30Nov12 ⁶ PEN ¹⁰	1	T. T. Tango (Flores, Emilio)	118	Lb	1	3	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4	3 ^{6 3/4}	13.70	sent up rail, stopped
4May12 9BEL7	6	Alphabet Jamerica (Belmonte, Luis)	118	L bf	5	2	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4	3.70	early lead, 3w, stppd
16Apr13 ⁷ PRX ³	4	Billet's Baby (Salgado, Anthony)	118	L bf	3	5	4 ²				2.30	lame, vanned off

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.52 58.17 Final Time: 1:11.75

Split Times: (23:19) (12:65) (13:58)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Burst Away, Chestnut Filly, by After Market out of Symbolic, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 18, 2009 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Pam and Martin Wygod. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Burst Away: \$25,000; 5 - Chicken Train: \$25,000; 1 - T. T. Tango: \$25,000; 6 - Alphabet Jamerica: \$25,000; 4 -

Billet's Baby: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jaggermama (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$37,192

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Burst Away	7.00	3.60	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-5	17.80	24,837
5	Chicken Train		2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-5-1	62.00	19,154
1	T. T. Tango			3.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	4-4-2 (3 correct)	129.00	5,007

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
2	Burst Away	1	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³			
5	Chicken Train	4	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ³			
1	T. T. Tango	3	11/2	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{4 3/4}	3 ¹⁰			
6	Alphabet Jamerica	2	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{16 3/4}			
4	Billet's Baby	5	4 ^{1 1/2}						

Trainers: 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Beattie, Todd; 1 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 4 - Aro, Michael

Owners: 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Westport Management LLC; 1 - Mariah Salvaggio; 6 - Peter Kazamias; 4 - M and M Investments;

Footnotes

BURST AWAY lagged following an alert break, angled wide on the turn while making a strong ruin, took over just after a half and drew out inside the final sixteenth. CHICKEN TRAIN was bumped at the break, moved to be prominent between rivals, was bumped nearing the turn, the rider dropped the whip leaving the furlong grounds then weakened. T. T. TANGO was sent up the rail to a short lead midway on the backstretch, remained prominent to the stretch then stopped. ALPHABET JAMERICA made the early pace outside, raced three wide around the turn, ran out entering the stretch and stopped. BILLET'S BABY was making a run to vie into the turn when she went bad, pulled up lame and was vanned off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.